## **NEXT SCIENCE®**

## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

ASX Market Announcements Office ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

## **Next Science Limited (ASX Code: NXS)**

## Cleansing Notice under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) 26 July 2024

In accordance with section 708A(6) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) (**Act**), this notice is given by Next Science Limited ACN 622 382 549 (**Next Science**) under section 708A(5)(e) of the Act.

Next Science has today issued 465,131 ordinary fully paid shares to the Managing Director and CEO, I.V. Hall, in settlement of tranche 1 of the Sign-On Rights held by Mr Hall.

Next Science confirms that it has issued the Shares without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Act.

Next Science confirms that as at the date of this notice:

- (a) it has complied with the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Act; and
- (b) it has complied with section 674 and 674A of the Act; and
- (c) there is no "excluded information" within the meaning of sections 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Act which is required to be disclosed under section 708A(6)(e) of the Act.

Approved and authorised for release by the Board.